

No. 22-899

In the Supreme Court of the United States

JASON SMITH,

Petitioner,

v.

STATE OF ARIZONA,

Respondent.

On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to the
Court of Appeals of the State of Arizona, Division One

REPLY BRIEF FOR PETITIONER

Michael R. Huston
PERKINS COIE LLP
700 Thirteenth Street N.W.
Suite 800
Washington, D.C. 20005

Diane M. Johnsen
PERKINS COIE LLP
2901 North Central Ave
Suite 2000
Phoenix, AZ 85012

Robert Trebilcock
Deputy Public Defender
OFFICE OF YUMA COUNTY
PUBLIC DEFENDER
168 South 2nd Ave
Yuma, AZ 85364

Hari Santhanam
Counsel of Record
PERKINS COIE LLP
110 North Wacker Dr
Suite 3400
Chicago, IL 60606
(312) 324-8447
HSanthanam@perkinscoie.com

Counsel for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
Argument	2
A. This Court’s inervention is needed to resolve the confusion and divide among lower courts.....	2
B. The decision below is incorrect.....	5
C. The question presented is recurring and important, and this case provides an ideal vehicle.....	7
Conclusion.....	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
CASES	
<i>Bullcoming v. New Mexico</i> , 564 U.S. 647 (2011)	4, 5, 6, 7, 10, 11
<i>Commonwealth v. Jones</i> , 37 N.E.3d 589 (Mass. 2015)	3
<i>Hemphill v. New York</i> , 142 S. Ct. 681 (2022)	8, 11
<i>Leidig v. State</i> , 256 A.3d 870 (Md. 2021)	3
<i>Martin v. State</i> , 60 A.3d 1100 (Del. 2013)	3
<i>Melendez-Diaz v. Massachusetts</i> , 557 U.S. 305 (2009)	4, 5, 11
<i>People v. Sanchez</i> , 374 P.3d 320 (Cal. 2016)	3
<i>Raley v. Ohio</i> , 360 U.S. 423 (1959)	8
<i>State v. Navarette</i> , 294 P.3d 435 (N.M. 2013)	2
<i>State v. Walker</i> , 212 A.3d 1244 (Conn. 2019)	3
<i>Stuart v. Alabama</i> , 139 S. Ct. 36 (2018)	5
<i>United States v. Jackson</i> , 636 F.3d 687 (5th Cir. 2011)	11
<i>United States v. James</i> , 712 F.3d 79 (2d Cir. 2013)	5
<i>Williams v. Illinois</i> , 567 U.S. 50 (2012)	1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 7, 8, 9
<i>Young v. United States</i> , 63 A.3d 1033 (D.C. 2013)	3
